

Office of the Dean, Students' Welfare Assam University Silchar

NOTIFICATION

This is for the information of all concerned that the competent authority of Assam University, Silchar, is pleased to appoint **Dr. Mousum Handique**, Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science and Engineering, as the Warden of Boys' Hostel 1 with immediate effect, replacing Dr. Bishwajit Das of the Department of Law. Dr. Handique will carry out his responsibilities in accordance with the guidelines for wardens mentioned in the Hostel Handbook and the extant rules and provisions of the University.

(Anindya Syam Choudhury) Dean, Students' Welfare, Assam University

DSWO/N-3/2024 Date: 20.08.2024

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the VC for the kind information of the Vice Chancellor
- 2. Dr. Mousum Handique, Dept. of CSE, for his kind action
- 3. The Registrar/FO/COE/Librarian/Dir., CDC, AUS, for their kind information
- 4. HODs/Deans, for their kind information
- 5. The Chairperson, Hostel Accommodation and Mess Rules Committee, AUS
- 6. Director, Computer Centre, AUS, with a request to upload this notification on the University website
- 7. Proctor/CPIO, for their information
- 8. President/General Secretary, AUSU 2024, for their information

(Anindya Syam Choudhury) Dean, Students' Welfare Assam University